
2022 University of New Haven Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-23   Conf: 11-15   Home: 7-7   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (232), Opp (223)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Hillman (4), Frederick (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Aponte 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-64),
Aponte (18-20), Hillman (13-15), Frederick (10-13), Iodice (9-12), Anderson (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Case, Mya .318 40-40 129 23 41 4 0 7 16 66 .512 12 3 22 0 .389 0 0 2-3 65 106 11 .940
1 Lougheed, Maeve .298 31-29 84 10 25 3 0 0 10 28 .333 6 0 13 0 .337 2 2 0-0 13 20 1 .971
23 Simpson, Nahtali .277 37-37 101 22 28 5 0 3 18 42 .416 19 0 11 0 .392 0 2 2-2 61 62 7 .946
25 Hillman, Jovanna .240 30-29 75 11 18 3 0 4 17 33 .440 10 1 16 0 .326 3 0 0-0 51 4 0 1.000
12 Laforte, Hailey .237 33-32 76 11 18 2 0 5 13 35 .461 9 2 16 0 .333 0 2 3-3 43 3 1 .979
21 Veisz, Ashley .234 33-30 77 8 18 6 1 1 11 29 .377 8 3 28 0 .326 1 0 0-0 29 53 8 .911
2 Polisano, Hailey .198 39-36 81 10 16 0 2 0 4 20 .247 6 0 15 0 .253 0 4 0-0 31 0 2 .939
26 Bike, Melissa .193 40-40 114 7 22 6 1 1 10 33 .289 4 0 34 1 .220 0 5 0-0 279 13 3 .990
8 Tenero, Alex .313 15-1 16 0 5 0 0 0 2 5 .313 1 0 3 0 .353 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
4 Bump, Emily .250 7-1 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
13 Haversat, Lauren .250 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
30 Truelsen, Ashanti .250 15-1 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 3-4 1 1 0 1.000
22 Frederick, Halle .217 27-22 69 3 15 3 0 0 7 18 .261 3 0 13 1 .250 0 3 0-1 114 6 2 .984
34 Clementi, Briana .167 14-2 18 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .167 1 0 3 0 .211 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
10 Piccirilli, Sophia .167 6-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Gottschall, Cayley .163 37-35 43 10 7 0 0 0 1 7 .163 3 0 12 0 .217 0 1 5-5 51 1 2 .963
3 Aponte, Selena .135 23-22 52 1 7 0 1 0 2 9 .173 7 0 13 0 .237 0 1 0-0 7 29 0 1.000
16 Anderson, Meg .083 16-10 24 1 2 0 0 1 5 5 .208 9 0 6 0 .324 1 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
17 Smith, Stephanie .000 8-8 14 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 6 0 .176 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
11 Jost, Emily .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Lagattolla, Bella .000 6-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
27 Berry, Alexa .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Krill, Cassidy .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Smith, Sarah .000 7-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .229 40-40 1003 126 230 32 5 22 117 338 .337 102 10 225 2 .305 7 20 16-19 771 327 44 .961
Opponents .263 40-40 1026 148 270 41 6 14 132 365 .356 75 17 163 3 .323 2 24 27-32 779 271 42 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Iodice, Mia 2.48 7-12 20 20 20 2-0 0 130.0 121 62 46 31 101 20 3 6 .240 1 8 0 0 13
3 Aponte, Selena 3.64 10-10 20 20 18 1-0 0 123.0 140 77 64 42 60 21 3 7 .281 10 9 0 2 11
8 Tenero, Alex 8.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 9 5 2 2 0 0 1 .375 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.13 17-22 42 40 38 3 0 257.0 270 148 115 75 163 41 6 14 .263 11 17 0 2 24
Opponents 2.75 22-17 55 40 27 7 5 259.2 230 126 102 102 225 32 5 22 .229 19 10 0 7 20



2022 University of New Haven Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Hillman, Jovanna 55 51 4 0 1.000 1 13 2 .867 4 0
3 Aponte, Selena 36 7 29 0 1.000 3 18 2 .900 0 0
16 Anderson, Meg 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Smith, Stephanie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Clementi, Briana 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Jost, Emily 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Piccirilli, Sophia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Tenero, Alex 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Truelsen, Ashanti 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bike, Melissa 295 279 13 3 .990 10 0 0 — 0 0
22 Frederick, Halle 122 114 6 2 .984 0 10 3 .769 3 0
12 Laforte, Hailey 47 43 3 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lougheed, Maeve 34 13 20 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gottschall, Cayley 54 51 1 2 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Simpson, Nahtali 130 61 62 7 .946 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Case, Mya 182 65 106 11 .940 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Polisano, Hailey 33 31 0 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Veisz, Ashley 90 29 53 8 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Iodice, Mia 34 5 25 4 .882 0 9 3 .750 0 0
4 Bump, Emily 4 1 2 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Haversat, Lauren 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lagattolla, Bella 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Berry, Alexa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Krill, Cassidy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Smith, Sarah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1142 771 327 44 .961 27 27 5 .844 7 0
Opponents 1092 779 271 42 .962 19 16 3 .842 4 0


